
Electronically Filed
Oct 20 2014 10:57 a.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 65205   Document 2014-34745



prepaid thereon, addressed as follows: 

DAVID WASICK 
Settlement Judge 
P.O. Box 568 
Glenbrook, NV 89413 

MATTHEW FRANCIS 
Watson Rounds 
5371 Keitzke Lane 
Reno, NV 89511 

3. 	That there is a regular communication between the post office at Carson 

City, Nevada, and the places so addressed. 

DATED this 17th day of October, 2014. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before 
me this 17A-day  of October 2014, by 
Jano Barnhurst. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

KAEMPFER CROWELL 
510W. Fourth Street 

Carson City, Nevada 89703 

zw--Perizorsce...e..e.exedr.e..e..ce 
SARAH L. ZOLA R 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OF NEVADA 

ii,1 3114My Appt Exp, Apr. 1, oifi 
ocessossos--■ 

Page 2 of 2 


