1		
2		
3		Electronically Filed
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF THE VALUE AND A LINDERAL	
5		Clerk of Supreme Court
6	REZA ZANDIAN A/K/A/ GOLAMREZA	Nevada Supreme Court
7	ZANDIANJAZI A/K/A/ GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN A/K/A/ REZA JAZI A/K/A/ J.	Case No. 65205
8	REZA JAZI A/K/A/ G. REZA JAZI A/K/A GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, AN	
9	INDIVIDUAL, Appellant.	
10	vs.	
11	JED MARGOLIN, AN INDIVIDUAL,	
12	Respondent.	
13		
14	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	
15	STATE OF NEVADA)	
16) ss: CARSON CITY)	
17	JANO BARNHURST, being first duly sworn, states:	
18	1. That she is, and was on the day the events herein occurred, a citizen of the	
19	United States, over the age of eighteen (18) years, and not a party to, nor interested in the	
20	within action;	
21		
22	2. That your Affiant is an employee of the law firm of Kaempfer Crowell, and	
23	in such capacity, mailed a true copy of the Appellant's Opening Brief on the 17th day of	
24	October 2014, to each of the following er	ntities, via first class mail with postage fully
Street		

KAEMPFER CROWELL 510 W. Fourth Street Carson City, Nevada 89703

1	prepaid thereon, addressed as follows:
2	DAVID WASICK
3	Settlement Judge P.O. Box 568
4	Glenbrook, NV 89413
5	MATTHEW FRANCIS
6	Watson Rounds 5371 Keitzke Lane
7	Reno, NV 89511
8	3. That there is a regular communication between the post office at Carson
9	City, Nevada, and the places so addressed.
10	DATED this 17th day of October, 2014.
11	Jew Brunhust
12	Jano Barnhurst
13	
14	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before
15	me this <u>/</u> ¹ / ¹ / ⁴ day of October 2014, by Jano Barnhurst.
16	SARAH L. ZOLA NOTARY PUBLIC
17	NOTARY PUBLIC
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
KAEMPFER CROWELL 510 W. Fourth Street	
Carson City, Nevada 89703	Page 2 o

П